To:  All Staff

From: Mr. Brownlow, Superintenden'::?rv‘y
Re: Seniority Lists

Date: January 10, 2020

This memo is to notify all employees of the Verndale Public School that the seniority listings are
attached and posted in the para lounge, staff lounge, main office, custodial room, Wade Kern’s
office, Vickie Thompson’s office, and Mr. Brownlow’s office. Please check these lists. If there
are any corrections that need to be made, notify Mr. Brownlow by noon, Friday, January 31,
2020.



Name

Mark Gades
Sharyl Olson

Kim Kern

Suzanne Johnson

Charlene Orlando

Kimberly Snyder

Jeannie Engebretson

Amanda Richter
Cameron Dick
Jennifer Heldman
Lisa Cochran
Tonya Fiskum
Keri Leeseberg
Mitchell White
Phyllis Umland
Tanya Stickels
Lucinda Wegscheid
Tamera Merk

Marsha Cameron

2019-2020
Seniority List - Support Staff

Job Title

Head Custodian
Teacher Assistant

_Assistant Cook
_Custodian - Summer

Assistant Cook
Head Cook

:Head Cook
Teacher Assistant
Media Assistant
‘Teacher Assistant
:Teacher Assistant
Teacher Assistant
Teacher Assistant
Teacher Assistant
Custodian
Teacher Assistant
Teacher Assistant
Custodian
‘Teacher Assistant
Teacher Assistant
Assistant Cook

Teacher Assistant

Teacher Assistant

Hire Date

06/07/1982

1 08/30/1999

08/30/2002

|06/06/2011

12/09/2002
08/26/2008

10/24/2003
08/26/2008
08/09/2018
| 01/26/2007

1 12/01/2008

103/16/2009

08/30/2011
09/12/2011
10/24/2011
08/30/2012
10/05/2015
08/08/2016
09/12/2016

08/14/2017

108/21/2017

09/11/2017

109/11/2017




Ronelle Hanson
Tanya Merk
Ashley Dunbar
Valerie Nanik
Angela Varela
Amber Geis
Jeffrey Springer

Christine Conger

Teacher Assistant

_Teacher Assistant

'Assistant Cook

Teacher Assistant

'Teacher Assistant

Teacher Assistant/Health Aide

Head Custodian

Teacher Assistant

08/09/2018
11/05/2018

02/04/2019

|09/09/2019

09/09/2019

109/09/2019

01/06/2020

01/06/2020




