To: All Staff

From: Mr. Brownlow, Superintendent

Re: Seniority Lists

Date: January 10, 2020

This memo is to notify all employees of the Verndale Public School that the seniority listings are attached and posted in the para lounge, staff lounge, main office, custodial room, Wade Kern's office, Vickie Thompson's office, and Mr. Brownlow's office. Please check these lists. If there are any corrections that need to be made, notify Mr. Brownlow by noon, Friday, January 31, 2020.

2019-2020				
Seniority List -	- Support Staff			

Name	Job Title	Hire Date
Mark Gades	Head Custodian	06/07/1982
Sharyl Olson	Teacher Assistant	08/30/1999
		20/20/2020
Kim Kern	Assistant Cook Custodian - Summer	08/30/2002 06/06/2011
	custodian - Summer	00/00/2011
Suzanne Johnson	Assistant Cook	12/09/2002
	Head Cook	08/26/2008
Charlene Orlando	Head Cook	10/24/2003
	Teacher Assistant	08/26/2008
	Media Assistant	08/09/2018
Kimberly Snyder	Teacher Assistant	01/26/2007
Jeannie Engebretson	Teacher Assistant	12/01/2008
Amanda Richter	Teacher Assistant	03/16/2009
Cameron Dick	Teacher Assistant	08/30/2011
Jennifer Heldman	Teacher Assistant	09/12/2011
Lisa Cochran	Custodian	10/24/2011
Tonya Fiskum	Teacher Assistant	08/30/2012
Keri Leeseberg	Teacher Assistant	10/05/2015
Mitchell White	Custodian	08/08/2016
Phyllis Umland	Teacher Assistant	09/12/2016
Tanya Stickels	Teacher Assistant	08/14/2017
Lucinda Wegscheid	Assistant Cook	08/21/2017
Tamera Merk	Teacher Assistant	09/11/2017
Marsha Cameron	Teacher Assistant	09/11/2017

Ronelle Hanson	Teacher Assistant	08/09/2018
Tanya Merk	Teacher Assistant	11/05/2018
Ashley Dunbar	Assistant Cook	02/04/2019
Valerie Nanik	Teacher Assistant	09/09/2019
Angela Varela	Teacher Assistant	09/09/2019
Amber Geis	Teacher Assistant/Health Aide	09/09/2019
Jeffrey Springer	Head Custodian	01/06/2020
Christine Conger	Teacher Assistant	01/06/2020

•